

Did you enroll in the IMPACT Chandler Scholars (ICS) program in your freshman year?

If yes, this information is for you!



CEF IMPACT Scholarships

Graduating seniors who meet the ICS program criteria as of April 1, 2024 are considered IMPACT Chandler Scholars and will receive an honor cord and certificate prior to graduation. Each school will receive these items for distribution to students.

Check Infinite Campus under the ICS and ICS Community Service Tabs:

- Confirm your cumulative GPA is 3.4 or greater
- Confirm your cumulative attendance is 95% or greater
- Ensure you have submitted, and been credited for, at least 100 hours of Community Service (check the notes)!

Still need to submit service hours? More information can be found on the IMPACT Chandler Scholars page of the Chandler Education Foundation (CEF) website. https://bit.ly/Impact_Program

IMPACT Scholarships

All IMPACT Chandler Scholars are also eligible for the IMPACT Scholarship. Applications are submitted online through the CEF Scholarship Platform (Foundant).

- Students must meet all ICS program criteria to apply
- · Applications are accepted until midnight on April 8th, 2024
- · No late submissions will be accepted

Should you have a medical related absence that changes your eligibility, share this information in your application. Thank you!